

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson., Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Economic Development, Environment and Parks, Health and Human Services and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda Wednesday, February 15, 2023 at 6:30 PM Zoom Audio and Video Conference Dial: (929) 205-6099 Meeting ID: 942 4407 0333 Video: https://zoom.us/j/94244070333

Economic Development Committee: Environment and Parks Committee: Health and Human Services Committee: Public Safety Committee: Ms. Nicole Carter Ms. Margarita Espinosa Ms. Kristine Rivera Ms. Carmen Rivera

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Health and Human Services Committee: 6:30 PM 6:45 PM
 - Informational presentation by the Salvation Army on their services
- 2. Environment and Parks and Health and Human Services Committee: 6:45 PM 7:15 PM
 - Presentation by Environment Health Trust on 5G radiation
 - Discussion on the response to New York City Office of Technology and Innovation regarding the installation of a 5G street poles on East 185th Street and Prospect Avenue
- 3. Economic Development and Public Safety Committee: 7:15 PM
 - Discussion on the following liquor license renewal applications:
 - Glitch Bar and Grill located at 411 East 187th Street (Renewal Application)
 - Estrella Azteca Mexican Restaurant located at 2328 Arthur Avenue (New Application)
 - Tra di Noi Corp located at 622 East 187th Street (Renewal Application)
 - A&K Party Hall Corp located at 2241 Washington Avenue (Renewal Application)
 - Shila Bar and Grill located at 629 Crescent Avenue (Renewal

- Application)
 Vivir Lounge located at 625 Crescent Avenue (New Application)
- 4. Other Business (if any).
- 5. Adjournment